
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Engrossed House Bill No. 608
by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, delete "To amend and reenact R.S.22:1981(A)(3)" and insert "To enact
3 R.S. 22:1981(A)(4)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3. after "producers;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4, and
6 insert "to provide relative to third party administrators; and to provide for related"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete line 7 and insert the following:

9 "Section 1. R.S. 22:1981(A)(4) is hereby enacted to read as follows"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 19 and insert the following:

12 "(4) The acts of a third-party administrator shall be considered the acts of the insurer
13 the administrator represents and the administrator may be examined accordingly."